# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SunStone Corporation	01/16/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunStone Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	101 North Robinson		
Internal Address:	Suite 800		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73102		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7468173
Patent Number:	5941321
Patent Number:	5950744
Patent Number:	6666274
Patent Number:	6745842
Patent Number:	6769498
Patent Number:	6877571
Patent Number:	6899188
Patent Number:	7137945
Patent Number:	7226090
Patent Number:	7373995
Patent Number:	7380590
Patent Number:	7390032
Application Number:	11464389
	DATENT

PATENT

**REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0199** 

500760059

Application Number:	11757892
Application Number:	12267746

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor, Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5	54355.15
---------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Sunstone US Assignment#page1.tif source=Sunstone US Assignment#page2.tif source=Sunstone US Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0200** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SunStone Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Oklahoma corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having its principal place of business at 101 North Robinson, Suite 810, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patents set forth in Appendix 1 attached hereto, and desires to sell, assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patents and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the inventions and patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all other countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

WHEREAS, SunStone Technologies, LLC (hereinafter, "Assignee"), an Oklahoma limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having a business address of 101 North Robinson, Suite 800, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and Letters Patents as set forth in Appendix 1 and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for the inventions and patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all other countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor as of January 16, 2009 irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent applications (including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements), set forth in Appendix 1, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for the inventions and patent applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all other countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

imanageOKC\_3923073\_1 (3).DOC

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0201 Executed this 16th day of January, 2009.

	SunStone Corporation
	By: Days f
	Title: Vice Presidents
STATE OF OKLAHOMA  COUNTY OF CANUAL AN  This instrument was acknot by the county of Canual Andrews was ackn	) ) ss: ) wledged before me on
MINIMINE.	

**REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0202** 

## APPENDIX 1

SERIAL NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE/ ISSUE DATE	TITLE
7,468,173	12/23/2008	Method for Producing Nitrogen to use in Underbalanced Drilling, Secondary Recovery Production Operations and Pipeline Maintenance
11/464,389	08/14/2006	Flapper Valve and Actuator
11/757,892	06/04/2007	Force Balanced Rotating Pressure Control Head
12/267,746	11/10/2008	Method for Producing Nitrogen to use in Underbalanced Drilling, Secondary Recovery Production Operations and Pipeline Maintenance
5,941,321	08/24/1999	Method and Apparatus for Drilling a Planar Curved Borehole
5,950,744	09/14/1999	Method and Apparatus for Aligning Drill Pipe and Tubing
6,666,274	12/23/2003	Tubing Containing Electrical Wiring Insert
6,745,842	06/08/2004	Concentric Casing Jack
6,769,498	08/03/2004	Method and Apparatus for Inducing Under Balanced Drilling Conditions Using an Injection Tool Attached to a Concentric String of Casing
6,877,571	04/12/2005	Down Hole Drilling Assembly with Independent Pipe
6,899,188	05/31/2005	Down Hole Drilling Assembly with Concentric Casing Actuated Jet Pump
7,137,945	11/21/2006	Underground Treatment of Biowaste
7,226,090	06/05/2007	Rod and Tubing Joint of Multiple Orientations Containing Electrical Wiring
7,373,995	05/20/2008	Method and Apparatus for Drilling Curved Boreholes
7,380,590	06/03/2008	Rotating Pressure Control Head
7,390,032	06/24/2008	Tubing Joint of Multiple Orientations Containing Electrical Wiring

imanageOKC\_3923073\_1 (3).DOC

**RECORDED: 01/22/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022137 FRAME: 0203